Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies): FEMPRO INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:FEMPRO INC. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other CANADA CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Address: 1330, Michaud Street Address: Drummondville City: Quebec State: Zip: J2C 2Z5 CANADA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other CANADA CORPORATION If assignor is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2175449 2261951 2234733 2157568 tached Yes No
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-0200
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Thomas J. Moore Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachments, and document: 2. April 23, 2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Madam:

The owner listed below hereby provides notice of change of address:

To: FEMPRO INC.

1330, Michaud

Drummondville (Quebec), CANADA J2C 2Z5

From: FEMPRO INC.

734 Farrell Street

Drummondville (Quebec), CANADA J2C 5X3

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176 Phone: (703) 683-0500

Date: April 23, 2003

S:\Producertjm\ip\FEMP7001USA\Notice of Address Change.wpd

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas J. Moore Attorney for Owner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0542